500,000/- (Rupees Five Hundred Thousand Only) as a refundable security deposit. The refundability 
of this deposit shall remain subject always to the bidder’s full compliance with all terms and conditions 
governing the auction. 

2. Registration Fee 
Each bidder shall, in addition to the security deposit, pay a sum of PKR 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen 
Thousand Only) as a non-refundable registration fee. 

3. Mode of Payment 
All payments under Clauses 1 and 2 herein, shall be made exclusively by way of Bank Draft(s), Cash 
Deposit Receipt(s) (CDR), or cash, in favour of the Punjab Agriculture & Meat Company (“PAMCO”).